
Vintage Sports-Car Club

Madresfield Driving Tests & Concours

Sunday 31 August 2014
 

Final Results

Result Published       09/09/2014 16.01

Merged Classes - none

These Results Take Precedence Over 

Any Previously Published Provisional Results



Award Winners

45 Robert GIBSON AUSTIN 2 SEATER SPORTS 29 The Madresfield Trophy

2 Sandy ORTTEWELL ALFA ROMEO 6C 1500S 226 The Montagu Trophy

36 Miss Susan HILL HELIX 2 SEAT OPEN 77 Highest Placed Lady Driver

44 Jonathan YEELES AUSTIN BOX SALOON 69 Highest Placed Saloon

Stephen KING TRIUMPH GLORIA The Bob Watt Trophy

5 David RUSHTON MG M TYPE 41 1st Class

3 Christopher DALLAS AUSTIN E A SPORTS 79 3rd Class

7 Barny CREASER MG PA MIDGET 81 3rd Class

21 Richard HOLDSWORTH AUSTIN 7 CHUMMY 69 1st Class

29 Simon CANDLIN RILEY 9 LYNX 70 1st Class

17 Miss Sophie BRERETON AUSTIN 7 CHUMMY 87 2nd Class

27 Clive HAMILTON-GOULD MORRIS MINOR TOURER 113 3rd Class

19 Tim KNELLER ALVIS TG 12/50 116 3rd Class

45 Robert GIBSON AUSTIN 2 SEATER SPORTS 29 1st Class

38 George BRADSHAW AUSTIN 7 CHUMMY 59 2nd Class

37 John MUSCHAMP LANCIA LAMBDA TOURER 61 2nd Class

43 Adrian DUCKER RILEY 9HP PLUS SERIES 61 2nd Class

44 Jonathan YEELES AUSTIN BOX SALOON 69 3rd Class

36 Miss Susan HILL HELIX 2 SEAT OPEN 77 3rd Class

44 Roger COLLINGS MERCEDES 60HP 110 1st Class

59 Mark LONGMORE CRESCENT CYCLECAR 114 1st Class

Class C

Class D

Class A

Class B

Madresfield Driving Tests & 

Concours Awards



Driver Car c.c. Year Reg Best %

A 1 Paul TEBBETT BUGATTI  T22 1500 1922 YI 2262 Std 1.06 0.34 32% 34 20 54

A 2 Sandy ORTTEWELL ALFA ROMEO  6C 1500S 1487 1928 4460VN2 Std 0.48 0.34 71% 15 15

A 3 Christopher DALLAS AUSTIN  E A SPORTS 747 1930 BS 9775 Std 0.41 0.34 83% 9 9

A 4 Nigel STROUD MG  M TYPE 847 1930 KW 7956 Std 0.43 0.34 79% 10 50 60

A 5 David RUSHTON MG  M TYPE 847 1932 PJ 7970 Std 0.44 0.34 77% 11 11

A 7 Barny CREASER MG  PA MIDGET 847 1935 CYE 387 Std 0.51 0.34 67% 17 17

A 8 Peter SCOTT MG  PA 847 1935 567 CRU Std 0.47 0.34 72% 14 20 34

A 9 Piers TREVELYAN BUGATTI BRESCIA TYPE 23 1500 1926 DS 9748 Std 0.45 0.34 76% 12 20 32

A 39 Jonathan BUTLER ALVIS  SD 12/50 BEETLEBACK 1500 1928 SV 7560 tba 0.54 0.34 63% 19 19

A 705 Miss Corinne DAVIES-GRIFFITH MG  M TYPE 847 1932 PJ 7970 Std 0.48 0.34 71% 15 15

B 10 George BRADSHAW NNS BELSIZE  BRADSHAW 1370 1922 BS 9181 Std X X X X X X

B 11 David CROUCH RENAULT  KJ1 950 1924 EL 1782 Std 0.59 0.34 58% 21 50 71

B 14 Miss Keri HILL AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1926 MR 7432 Std 1.13 0.34 30% 35 35

B 16 Bob DALLAS AUSTIN  7 747 1927 DO 6628 Std 1.10 0.34 31% 35 20 55

B 17 Miss Sophie BRERETON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1927 RO 6673 Std 0.52 0.34 65% 17 17

B 18 David MARSH AUSTIN  7 TOP HAT SALOON 747 1927 VF 1012 Std 1.05 0.34 32% 34 34

B 19 Tim KNELLER ALVIS  TG 12/50 1645 1927 NF 6792 Std 1.16 0.34 29% 35 35

B 20 George STANTON LA FITTE  TYPE D 736 1928 UH 5143 Std 2.36 0.34 14% 43 50 93

B 21 Richard HOLDSWORTH AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 BF 6710 Std 0.43 0.34 79% 10 10

B 22 Timothy DUTTON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 YX 7238 Std X X X X X X

B 24 Mrs Jane PATTON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 748 1928 OF 6680 Std 1.01 0.34 34% 33 33

B 25 Harry COLLEDGE NNS AUSTIN  CHUMMY 747 1929 PG 2001 Std X X X X X X

B 27 Clive HAMILTON-GOULD MORRIS  MINOR TOURER 847 1930 DG  325 Std 0.39 0.34 87% 6 6

B 28 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 972 1934 AYE 38 Std 0.49 0.34 69% 15 15

B 29 Simon CANDLIN RILEY  9 LYNX 1087 1934 AYT 97 Std 0.54 0.34 63% 19 19

B 30 Dr David PRYKE ALVIS  SPEED 20 2762 1936 CLF 393 Std 0.44 0.34 77% 11 11

B 31 Steven KENT MORRIS BULLNOSE 1802 1923 PP 835 Std 0.54 0.34 63% 19 20 39

B 52 Simon BOWYER VAUXHALL 14/40 PRINCETON 2300 1927 TU 4404 Std 0.46 0.34 74% 13 20 33

B 714 Robert WELLDEN AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1926 MR 7432 Std 0.57 0.34 60% 20 50 70

B 722 Miss Sarah COYNE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 YX 7238 Std X X X X X X

C 12 Tim MILVAIN VAUXHALL  14/40 PRINCETON 2300 1925 SV 8582 tba 0.58 0.34 59% 21 50 71

C 26 Roderick MEE LAGONDA  2 LITRE LC TOURER 2000 1929 KW 6670 tba 1.09 0.34 31% 34 20 54

C 35 Malcolm HATFIELD CROSSLEY  19.6 TOURER 3705 1921 SV 8022 tba 1.12 0.34 30% 35 35

C 36 Miss Susan HILL HELIX  2 SEAT OPEN 1496 1923/29 HT 7145 Spl 0.38 0.34 89% 5 5

C 37 John MUSCHAMP LANCIA  LAMBDA TOURER 2570 1925 COU 187 Mod 0.44 0.34 77% 11 11

C 38 George BRADSHAW AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1926 RT 2609 Spl 0.53 0.34 64% 18 18

C 40 Dr. Peter MCFADYEN LEA-FRANCIS  HYPER 1496 1929 OU 2469 Mod 0.48 0.34 71% 15 15

C 41 Ben BRERETON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 OG 9262 Mod 0.40 0.34 85% 8 8

C 42 Miss Vicki ROYSTON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 1930 SV 9255 Mod 0.41 0.34 83% 9 20 29

C 43 Adrian DUCKER RILEY  9HP PLUS SERIES 1087 1930 WRU 43 Mod 0.52 0.34 65% 17 17

C 44 Jonathan YEELES AUSTIN  BOX SALOON 747 1932 MV 8520 Mod 0.49 0.34 69% 15 15

C 45 Robert GIBSON AUSTIN  2 SEATER SPORTS 747 1933 WFX 435 Spl 0.41 0.34 83% 9 9

C 46 David KEMPTON MG  J3 MIDGET 750 1933 YG 4293 Mod 0.50 0.34 68% 16 16

C 47 Stuart ROPER-MARSHALL NNS AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 Spl X X X X X X

C 48 David LAMB RILEY  IMP 1087 1934 DSL 721 Mod 1.05 0.34 32% 34 34

C 49 Roger BAYNHAM SALMSON  CONVERTIBLE 1466 1934 WP 6265 Mod 0.56 0.34 61% 20 70 90

C 50 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55 SPORTS 1911 1937 FMC 119 Mod 0.45 0.34 76% 12 12

C 51 Andrew BLOW FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 SPORTS 1971 1937 GMV 620 Spl 0.41 0.34 83% 9 20 29

C 53 Frank ASHLEY MG M TYPE 847 1929 PG 1045 Mod 0.54 0.34 63% 19 70 89

C 54 Matthew BROUGH AUSTIN 7 747 1929 OU 656 tba 0.52 0.34 65% 17 20 37

C 751 Tom THORNTON FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 SPORTS 1971 1937 GMV 620 Spl 0.34 0.34 100% 0 20 20

D 55 Roger COLLINGS MERCEDES  60HP 9236 1903 GV  602 Std 1.23 0.34 28% 36 36

D 56 David BARKER DELAGE  R TYPE 1498 1910 BF 5024 Std 0.58 0.34 59% 21 21

D 57 Ms Ami-Louise SHARPE SUNBEAM  COUP DE L'AUTO 3000 1912 BF 6067 Std 3.23 0.34 11% 45 60 105

D 59 Mark LONGMORE CRESCENT  CYCLECAR 1094 1914 KT 5704 Std 1.01 0.34 34% 33 33

D 60 Roy ADNAMS HUMBERETTE  HUMBERETTE W.C 998 1914 SV 6166 Std 1.12 0.34 30% 35 20 55

D 757 Gavin HARRISON SUNBEAM  COUP DE L'AUTO 3000 1912 BF 6067 Std 2.45 0.34 14% 43 43
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TEST 12014 Madresfield Driving Tests Results



Driver Car c.c. Year Reg Best %

A 1 Paul TEBBETT BUGATTI  T22 1500 1922 YI 2262 Std 27.70 4.91 23 50.86 45% 28 28

A 2 Sandy ORTTEWELL ALFA ROMEO  6C 1500S 1487 1928 4460VN2 Std 26.00 4.63 21 50.86 42% 29 29

A 3 Christopher DALLAS AUSTIN  E A SPORTS 747 1930 BS 9775 Std 27.60 5.69 22 50.86 43% 28 28

A 4 Nigel STROUD MG  M TYPE 847 1930 KW 7956 Std 24.40 4.96 19 50.86 38% 31 31

A 5 David RUSHTON MG  M TYPE 847 1932 PJ 7970 Std 51.50 4.72 47 50.86 92% 4 4

A 7 Barny CREASER MG  PA MIDGET 847 1935 CYE 387 Std 46.00 6.22 40 50.86 78% 11 11

A 8 Peter SCOTT MG  PA 847 1935 567 CRU Std 52.10 5.04 47 50.86 93% 4 50 54

A 9 Piers TREVELYAN BUGATTI BRESCIA TYPE 23 1500 1926 DS 9748 Std 27.70 5.88 22 50.86 43% 29 50 79

A 39 Jonathan BUTLER ALVIS  SD 12/50 BEETLEBACK 1500 1928 SV 7560 tba 34.20 6.03 28 50.86 55% 22 22

A 705 Miss Corinne DAVIES-GRIFFITH MG  M TYPE 847 1932 PJ 7970 Std 37.20 5.00 32 50.86 63% 18 18

B 10 George BRADSHAW NNS BELSIZE  BRADSHAW 1370 1922 BS 9181 Std X X X X X X X X

B 11 David CROUCH RENAULT  KJ1 950 1924 EL 1782 Std 54.30 7.06 47 50.86 93% 4 4

B 14 Miss Keri HILL AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1926 MR 7432 Std 31.60 6.28 25 50.86 50% 25 25

B 16 Bob DALLAS AUSTIN  7 747 1927 DO 6628 Std 23.90 5.84 18 50.86 36% 32 32

B 17 Miss Sophie BRERETON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1927 RO 6673 Std 34.20 4.69 30 50.86 58% 21 21

B 18 David MARSH AUSTIN  7 TOP HAT SALOON 747 1927 VF 1012 Std 36.40 6.43 30 50.86 59% 21 21

B 19 Tim KNELLER ALVIS  TG 12/50 1645 1927 NF 6792 Std 39.50 7.19 32 50.86 64% 18 18

B 20 George STANTON LA FITTE  TYPE D 736 1928 UH 5143 Std 14.30 6.53 8 50.86 15% 42 50 92

B 21 Richard HOLDSWORTH AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 BF 6710 Std 26.60 5.47 21 50.86 42% 29 29

B 22 Timothy DUTTON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 YX 7238 Std X X X X X X X X

B 24 Mrs Jane PATTON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 748 1928 OF 6680 Std X X X X X X X X

B 25 Harry COLLEDGE NNS AUSTIN  CHUMMY 747 1929 PG 2001 Std X X X X X X X X

B 27 Clive HAMILTON-GOULD MORRIS  MINOR TOURER 847 1930 DG  325 Std 40.40 4.88 36 50.86 70% 15 50 65

B 28 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 972 1934 AYE 38 Std 49.10 6.06 43 50.86 85% 8 8

B 29 Simon CANDLIN RILEY  9 LYNX 1087 1934 AYT 97 Std 40.40 5.93 34 50.86 68% 16 16

B 30 Dr David PRYKE ALVIS  SPEED 20 2762 1936 CLF 393 Std 43.50 6.15 37 50.86 73% 13 13

B 31 Steven KENT MORRIS BULLNOSE 1802 1923 PP 835 Std 37.50 6.41 31 50.86 61% 19 19

B 52 Simon BOWYER VAUXHALL 14/40 PRINCETON 2300 1927 TU 4404 Std 33.90 5.50 28 50.86 56% 22 22

B 714 Robert WELLDEN AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1926 MR 7432 Std 33.80 4.84 29 50.86 57% 22 50 72

B 722 Miss Sarah COYNE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 YX 7238 Std X X X X X X X X

C 12 Tim MILVAIN VAUXHALL  14/40 PRINCETON 2300 1925 SV 8582 tba 19.20 13.22 6 50.86 12% 44 50 94

C 26 Roderick MEE LAGONDA  2 LITRE LC TOURER 2000 1929 KW 6670 tba 22.80 5.47 17 50.86 34% 33 33

C 35 Malcolm HATFIELD CROSSLEY  19.6 TOURER 3705 1921 SV 8022 tba 47.50 5.72 42 50.86 82% 9 50 59

C 36 Miss Susan HILL HELIX  2 SEAT OPEN 1496 1923/29 HT 7145 Spl 33.40 4.41 29 50.86 57% 22 22

C 37 John MUSCHAMP LANCIA  LAMBDA TOURER 2570 1925 COU 187 Mod 36.40 4.75 32 50.86 62% 19 19

C 38 George BRADSHAW AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1926 RT 2609 Spl 36.20 5.38 31 50.86 61% 20 20

C 40 Dr. Peter MCFADYEN LEA-FRANCIS  HYPER 1496 1929 OU 2469 Mod 20.20 3.59 17 50.86 33% 34 34

C 41 Ben BRERETON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 OG 9262 Mod 26.00 4.44 22 50.86 42% 29 29

C 42 Miss Vicki ROYSTON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 1930 SV 9255 Mod 24.70 4.66 20 50.86 39% 30 30

C 43 Adrian DUCKER RILEY  9HP PLUS SERIES 1087 1930 WRU 43 Mod 54.50 5.78 49 50.86 96% 2 2

C 44 Jonathan YEELES AUSTIN  BOX SALOON 747 1932 MV 8520 Mod 45.00 5.72 39 50.86 77% 11 11

C 45 Robert GIBSON AUSTIN  2 SEATER SPORTS 747 1933 WFX 435 Spl 55.70 4.84 51 50.86 100% 0 0

C 46 David KEMPTON MG  J3 MIDGET 750 1933 YG 4293 Mod 31.70 5.50 26 50.86 52% 24 24

C 47 Stuart ROPER-MARSHALL NNS AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 Spl X X X X X X X X

C 48 David LAMB RILEY  IMP 1087 1934 DSL 721 Mod 17.10 4.84 12 50.86 24% 38 38

C 49 Roger BAYNHAM SALMSON  CONVERTIBLE 1466 1934 WP 6265 Mod 24.10 4.21 20 50.86 39% 30 30

C 50 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55 SPORTS 1911 1937 FMC 119 Mod 26.50 4.81 22 50.86 43% 29 29

C 51 Andrew BLOW FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 SPORTS 1971 1937 GMV 620 Spl 17.10 3.98 13 50.86 26% 37 37

C 53 Frank ASHLEY MG M TYPE 847 1929 PG 1045 Mod 29.60 4.03 26 50.86 50% 25 25

C 54 Matthew BROUGH AUSTIN 7 747 1929 OU 656 tba 26.50 5.25 21 50.86 42% 29 29

C 751 Tom THORNTON FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 SPORTS 1971 1937 GMV 620 Spl 20.80 3.50 17 50.86 34% 33 50 83

D 55 Roger COLLINGS MERCEDES  60HP 9236 1903 GV  602 Std 29.60 5.60 24 50.86 47% 26 26

D 56 David BARKER DELAGE  R TYPE 1498 1910 BF 5024 Std 33.60 5.46 28 50.86 55% 22 22

D 57 Ms Ami-Louise SHARPE SUNBEAM  COUP DE L'AUTO 3000 1912 BF 6067 Std 13.40 6.31 7 50.86 14% 43 43

D 59 Mark LONGMORE CRESCENT  CYCLECAR 1094 1914 KT 5704 Std 32.70 6.44 26 50.86 52% 24 24

D 60 Roy ADNAMS HUMBERETTE  HUMBERETTE W.C 998 1914 SV 6166 Std 28.90 7.31 22 50.86 42% 29 29

D 757 Gavin HARRISON SUNBEAM  COUP DE L'AUTO 3000 1912 BF 6067 Std 8.50 3.72 5 50.86 9% 45 50 95
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2014 Madresfield Driving Tests Results



Driver Car c.c. Year Reg Best %

A 1 Paul TEBBETT BUGATTI  T22 1500 1922 YI 2262 Std 29.60 22.20 75% 13 13

A 2 Sandy ORTTEWELL ALFA ROMEO  6C 1500S 1487 1928 4460VN2 Std 22.20 22.20 100% 0 30 30

A 3 Christopher DALLAS AUSTIN  E A SPORTS 747 1930 BS 9775 Std 25.60 22.20 87% 7 30 37

A 4 Nigel STROUD MG  M TYPE 847 1930 KW 7956 Std 27.60 22.20 80% 10 10

A 5 David RUSHTON MG  M TYPE 847 1932 PJ 7970 Std 33.10 22.20 67% 16 16

A 7 Barny CREASER MG  PA MIDGET 847 1935 CYE 387 Std 28.80 22.20 77% 11 11

A 8 Peter SCOTT MG  PA 847 1935 567 CRU Std 34.10 22.20 65% 17 50 67

A 9 Piers TREVELYAN BUGATTI BRESCIA TYPE 23 1500 1926 DS 9748 Std 38.30 22.20 58% 21 30 51

A 39 Jonathan BUTLER ALVIS  SD 12/50 BEETLEBACK 1500 1928 SV 7560 tba 40.80 22.20 54% 23 30 53

A 705 Miss Corinne DAVIES-GRIFFITH MG  M TYPE 847 1932 PJ 7970 Std 33.80 22.20 66% 17 30 47

B 10 George BRADSHAW NNS BELSIZE  BRADSHAW 1370 1922 BS 9181 Std X X X X X X

B 11 David CROUCH RENAULT  KJ1 950 1924 EL 1782 Std 58.00 22.20 38% 31 90 121

B 14 Miss Keri HILL AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1926 MR 7432 Std 49.80 22.20 45% 28 28

B 16 Bob DALLAS AUSTIN  7 747 1927 DO 6628 Std 39.10 22.20 57% 22 22

B 17 Miss Sophie BRERETON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1927 RO 6673 Std 33.90 22.20 65% 17 17

B 18 David MARSH AUSTIN  7 TOP HAT SALOON 747 1927 VF 1012 Std 45.30 22.20 49% 25 30 55

B 19 Tim KNELLER ALVIS  TG 12/50 1645 1927 NF 6792 Std 46.90 22.20 47% 26 26

B 20 George STANTON LA FITTE  TYPE D 736 1928 UH 5143 Std 75.00 22.20 30% 35 80 115

B 21 Richard HOLDSWORTH AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 BF 6710 Std 29.10 22.20 76% 12 12

B 22 Timothy DUTTON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 YX 7238 Std X X X X X X

B 24 Mrs Jane PATTON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 748 1928 OF 6680 Std 56.40 22.20 39% 30 30

B 25 Harry COLLEDGE NNS AUSTIN  CHUMMY 747 1929 PG 2001 Std X X X X X X

B 27 Clive HAMILTON-GOULD MORRIS  MINOR TOURER 847 1930 DG  325 Std 25.80 22.20 86% 7 7

B 28 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 972 1934 AYE 38 Std 40.75 22.20 54% 23 30 53

B 29 Simon CANDLIN RILEY  9 LYNX 1087 1934 AYT 97 Std 30.20 22.20 74% 13 13

B 30 Dr David PRYKE ALVIS  SPEED 20 2762 1936 CLF 393 Std 38.20 22.20 58% 21 60 81

B 31 Steven KENT MORRIS BULLNOSE 1802 1923 PP 835 Std 44.10 22.20 50% 25 30 55

B 52 Simon BOWYER VAUXHALL 14/40 PRINCETON 2300 1927 TU 4404 Std 32.90 22.20 67% 16 16

B 714 Robert WELLDEN AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1926 MR 7432 Std 32.00 22.20 69% 15 50 65

B 722 Miss Sarah COYNE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 YX 7238 Std X X X X X X

C 12 Tim MILVAIN VAUXHALL  14/40 PRINCETON 2300 1925 SV 8582 tba 39.10 22.20 57% 22 20 42

C 26 Roderick MEE LAGONDA  2 LITRE LC TOURER 2000 1929 KW 6670 tba 46.10 22.20 48% 26 26

C 35 Malcolm HATFIELD CROSSLEY  19.6 TOURER 3705 1921 SV 8022 tba X X X X X X

C 36 Miss Susan HILL HELIX  2 SEAT OPEN 1496 1923/29 HT 7145 Spl 29.20 22.20 76% 12 12

C 37 John MUSCHAMP LANCIA  LAMBDA TOURER 2570 1925 COU 187 Mod 30.80 22.20 72% 14 14

C 38 George BRADSHAW AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1926 RT 2609 Spl 29.00 22.20 77% 12 12

C 40 Dr. Peter MCFADYEN LEA-FRANCIS  HYPER 1496 1929 OU 2469 Mod 39.20 22.20 57% 22 22

C 41 Ben BRERETON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 OG 9262 Mod 31.90 22.20 70% 15 15

C 42 Miss Vicki ROYSTON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 1930 SV 9255 Mod 33.60 22.20 66% 17 17

C 43 Adrian DUCKER RILEY  9HP PLUS SERIES 1087 1930 WRU 43 Mod 38.80 22.20 57% 21 21

C 44 Jonathan YEELES AUSTIN  BOX SALOON 747 1932 MV 8520 Mod 35.90 22.20 62% 19 19

C 45 Robert GIBSON AUSTIN  2 SEATER SPORTS 747 1933 WFX 435 Spl 24.40 22.20 91% 5 5

C 46 David KEMPTON MG  J3 MIDGET 750 1933 YG 4293 Mod 29.60 22.20 75% 13 30 43

C 47 Stuart ROPER-MARSHALL NNS AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 Spl X X X X X X

C 48 David LAMB RILEY  IMP 1087 1934 DSL 721 Mod 38.70 22.20 57% 21 20 41

C 49 Roger BAYNHAM SALMSON  CONVERTIBLE 1466 1934 WP 6265 Mod 28.30 22.20 78% 11 11

C 50 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55 SPORTS 1911 1937 FMC 119 Mod 22.90 22.20 97% 2 20 22

C 51 Andrew BLOW FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 SPORTS 1971 1937 GMV 620 Spl 41.80 22.20 53% 23 30 53

C 53 Frank ASHLEY MG M TYPE 847 1929 PG 1045 Mod 41.40 22.20 54% 23 60 83

C 54 Matthew BROUGH AUSTIN 7 747 1929 OU 656 tba 37.10 22.20 60% 20 30 50

C 751 Tom THORNTON FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 SPORTS 1971 1937 GMV 620 Spl 22.70 22.20 98% 1 1

D 55 Roger COLLINGS MERCEDES  60HP 9236 1903 GV  602 Std 56.80 22.20 39% 30 30

D 56 David BARKER DELAGE  R TYPE 1498 1910 BF 5024 Std 37.30 22.20 60% 20 30 50

D 57 Ms Ami-Louise SHARPE SUNBEAM  COUP DE L'AUTO 3000 1912 BF 6067 Std 65.00 22.20 34% 33 33

D 59 Mark LONGMORE CRESCENT  CYCLECAR 1094 1914 KT 5704 Std 45.80 22.20 48% 26 26

D 60 Roy ADNAMS HUMBERETTE  HUMBERETTE W.C 998 1914 SV 6166 Std 50.70 22.20 44% 28 60 88

D 757 Gavin HARRISON SUNBEAM  COUP DE L'AUTO 3000 1912 BF 6067 Std 54.60 22.20 41% 30 30 60
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2014 Madresfield Driving Tests Results



Driver Car c.c. Year Reg Best %

A 1 Paul TEBBETT BUGATTI  T22 1500 1922 YI 2262 Std 18.00 14.91 83% 9 9

A 2 Sandy ORTTEWELL ALFA ROMEO  6C 1500S 1487 1928 4460VN2 Std 25.03 14.91 60% 20 50 70

A 3 Christopher DALLAS AUSTIN  E A SPORTS 747 1930 BS 9775 Std 16.60 14.91 90% 5 5

A 4 Nigel STROUD MG  M TYPE 847 1930 KW 7956 Std 18.06 14.91 83% 9 9

A 5 David RUSHTON MG  M TYPE 847 1932 PJ 7970 Std 15.40 14.91 97% 2 2

A 7 Barny CREASER MG  PA MIDGET 847 1935 CYE 387 Std 20.66 14.91 72% 14 14

A 8 Peter SCOTT MG  PA 847 1935 567 CRU Std 20.53 14.91 73% 14 14

A 9 Piers TREVELYAN BUGATTI BRESCIA TYPE 23 1500 1926 DS 9748 Std 19.69 14.91 76% 12 12

A 39 Jonathan BUTLER ALVIS  SD 12/50 BEETLEBACK 1500 1928 SV 7560 tba 25.03 14.91 60% 20 20

A 705 Miss Corinne DAVIES-GRIFFITH MG  M TYPE 847 1932 PJ 7970 Std 18.25 14.91 82% 9 9

B 10 George BRADSHAW NNS BELSIZE  BRADSHAW 1370 1922 BS 9181 Std X X X X X X

B 11 David CROUCH RENAULT  KJ1 950 1924 EL 1782 Std 45.44 14.91 33% 34 34

B 14 Miss Keri HILL AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1926 MR 7432 Std 28.50 14.91 52% 24 24

B 16 Bob DALLAS AUSTIN  7 747 1927 DO 6628 Std 23.97 14.91 62% 19 19

B 17 Miss Sophie BRERETON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1927 RO 6673 Std 20.81 14.91 72% 14 14

B 18 David MARSH AUSTIN  7 TOP HAT SALOON 747 1927 VF 1012 Std 21.59 14.91 69% 15 15

B 19 Tim KNELLER ALVIS  TG 12/50 1645 1927 NF 6792 Std 24.85 14.91 60% 20 20

B 20 George STANTON LA FITTE  TYPE D 736 1928 UH 5143 Std 51.69 14.91 29% 36 50 86

B 21 Richard HOLDSWORTH AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 BF 6710 Std 18.41 14.91 81% 10 10

B 22 Timothy DUTTON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 YX 7238 Std X X X X X X

B 24 Mrs Jane PATTON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 748 1928 OF 6680 Std 22.09 14.91 67% 16 16

B 25 Harry COLLEDGE NNS AUSTIN  CHUMMY 747 1929 PG 2001 Std X X X X X X

B 27 Clive HAMILTON-GOULD MORRIS  MINOR TOURER 847 1930 DG  325 Std 17.03 14.91 88% 6 6

B 28 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 972 1934 AYE 38 Std 18.50 14.91 81% 10 10

B 29 Simon CANDLIN RILEY  9 LYNX 1087 1934 AYT 97 Std 20.19 14.91 74% 13 13

B 30 Dr David PRYKE ALVIS  SPEED 20 2762 1936 CLF 393 Std 19.40 14.91 77% 12 12

B 31 Steven KENT MORRIS BULLNOSE 1802 1923 PP 835 Std 23.56 14.91 63% 18 18

B 52 Simon BOWYER VAUXHALL 14/40 PRINCETON 2300 1927 TU 4404 Std 21.13 14.91 71% 15 20 35

B 714 Robert WELLDEN AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1926 MR 7432 Std 19.38 14.91 77% 12 20 32

B 722 Miss Sarah COYNE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 YX 7238 Std X X X X X X

C 12 Tim MILVAIN VAUXHALL  14/40 PRINCETON 2300 1925 SV 8582 tba 22.59 14.91 66% 17 20 37

C 26 Roderick MEE LAGONDA  2 LITRE LC TOURER 2000 1929 KW 6670 tba 30.56 14.91 49% 26 26

C 35 Malcolm HATFIELD CROSSLEY  19.6 TOURER 3705 1921 SV 8022 tba X X X X X X

C 36 Miss Susan HILL HELIX  2 SEAT OPEN 1496 1923/29 HT 7145 Spl 16.19 14.91 92% 4 4

C 37 John MUSCHAMP LANCIA  LAMBDA TOURER 2570 1925 COU 187 Mod 18.28 14.91 82% 9 9

C 38 George BRADSHAW AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1926 RT 2609 Spl 17.43 14.91 86% 7 7

C 40 Dr. Peter MCFADYEN LEA-FRANCIS  HYPER 1496 1929 OU 2469 Mod 22.75 14.91 66% 17 50 67

C 41 Ben BRERETON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 OG 9262 Mod 17.19 14.91 87% 7 7

C 42 Miss Vicki ROYSTON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 1930 SV 9255 Mod 18.91 14.91 79% 11 11

C 43 Adrian DUCKER RILEY  9HP PLUS SERIES 1087 1930 WRU 43 Mod 20.25 14.91 74% 13 13

C 44 Jonathan YEELES AUSTIN  BOX SALOON 747 1932 MV 8520 Mod 19.69 14.91 76% 12 12

C 45 Robert GIBSON AUSTIN  2 SEATER SPORTS 747 1933 WFX 435 Spl 16.72 14.91 89% 5 5

C 46 David KEMPTON MG  J3 MIDGET 750 1933 YG 4293 Mod 18.25 14.91 82% 9 9

C 47 Stuart ROPER-MARSHALL NNS AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 Spl X X X X X X

C 48 David LAMB RILEY  IMP 1087 1934 DSL 721 Mod 22.72 14.91 66% 17 17

C 49 Roger BAYNHAM SALMSON  CONVERTIBLE 1466 1934 WP 6265 Mod 19.59 14.91 76% 12 12

C 50 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55 SPORTS 1911 1937 FMC 119 Mod 19.07 14.91 78% 11 11

C 51 Andrew BLOW FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 SPORTS 1971 1937 GMV 620 Spl 18.13 14.91 82% 9 9

C 53 Frank ASHLEY MG M TYPE 847 1929 PG 1045 Mod 18.44 14.91 81% 10 10

C 54 Matthew BROUGH AUSTIN 7 747 1929 OU 656 tba 23.50 14.91 63% 18 18

C 751 Tom THORNTON FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 SPORTS 1971 1937 GMV 620 Spl 14.91 14.91 100% 0 0

D 55 Roger COLLINGS MERCEDES  60HP 9236 1903 GV  602 Std 27.16 14.91 55% 23 23

D 56 David BARKER DELAGE  R TYPE 1498 1910 BF 5024 Std 27.22 14.91 55% 23 30 53

D 57 Ms Ami-Louise SHARPE SUNBEAM  COUP DE L'AUTO 3000 1912 BF 6067 Std 54.19 14.91 28% 36 36

D 59 Mark LONGMORE CRESCENT  CYCLECAR 1094 1914 KT 5704 Std 26.75 14.91 56% 22 22

D 60 Roy ADNAMS HUMBERETTE  HUMBERETTE W.C 998 1914 SV 6166 Std 29.66 14.91 50% 25 25

D 757 Gavin HARRISON SUNBEAM  COUP DE L'AUTO 3000 1912 BF 6067 Std 30.97 14.91 48% 26 26
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2014 Madresfield Driving Tests Results



Driver Car c.c. Year Reg Best %

A 1 Paul TEBBETT BUGATTI  T22 1500 1922 YI 2262 Std 28.94 20.84 72% 14 14

A 2 Sandy ORTTEWELL ALFA ROMEO  6C 1500S 1487 1928 4460VN2 Std 48.51 20.84 43% 29 40 69

A 3 Christopher DALLAS AUSTIN  E A SPORTS 747 1930 BS 9775 Std 20.84 20.84 100% 0 0

A 4 Nigel STROUD MG  M TYPE 847 1930 KW 7956 Std 34.81 20.84 60% 20 20

A 5 David RUSHTON MG  M TYPE 847 1932 PJ 7970 Std 24.81 20.84 84% 8 8

A 7 Barny CREASER MG  PA MIDGET 847 1935 CYE 387 Std 27.64 20.84 75% 12 20 32

A 8 Peter SCOTT MG  PA 847 1935 567 CRU Std 29.60 20.84 70% 15 40 55

A 9 Piers TREVELYAN BUGATTI BRESCIA TYPE 23 1500 1926 DS 9748 Std 21.75 20.84 96% 2 30 32

A 39 Jonathan BUTLER ALVIS  SD 12/50 BEETLEBACK 1500 1928 SV 7560 tba 56.88 20.84 37% 32 32

A 705 Miss Corinne DAVIES-GRIFFITH MG  M TYPE 847 1932 PJ 7970 Std 33.16 20.84 63% 19 20 39

B 10 George BRADSHAW NNS BELSIZE  BRADSHAW 1370 1922 BS 9181 Std X X X X X X

B 11 David CROUCH RENAULT  KJ1 950 1924 EL 1782 Std 36.66 20.84 57% 22 22

B 14 Miss Keri HILL AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1926 MR 7432 Std 45.35 20.84 46% 27 27

B 16 Bob DALLAS AUSTIN  7 747 1927 DO 6628 Std 42.31 20.84 49% 25 25

B 17 Miss Sophie BRERETON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1927 RO 6673 Std 32.09 20.84 65% 18 18

B 18 David MARSH AUSTIN  7 TOP HAT SALOON 747 1927 VF 1012 Std 31.13 20.84 67% 17 17

B 19 Tim KNELLER ALVIS  TG 12/50 1645 1927 NF 6792 Std 52.53 20.84 40% 30 30

B 20 George STANTON LA FITTE  TYPE D 736 1928 UH 5143 Std 41.59 20.84 50% 25 50 75

B 21 Richard HOLDSWORTH AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 BF 6710 Std 24.93 20.84 84% 8 8

B 22 Timothy DUTTON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 YX 7238 Std X X X X X X

B 24 Mrs Jane PATTON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 748 1928 OF 6680 Std 37.12 20.84 56% 22 22

B 25 Harry COLLEDGE NNS AUSTIN  CHUMMY 747 1929 PG 2001 Std X X X X X X

B 27 Clive HAMILTON-GOULD MORRIS  MINOR TOURER 847 1930 DG  325 Std 25.03 20.84 83% 8 20 28

B 28 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 972 1934 AYE 38 Std 40.22 20.84 52% 24 40 64

B 29 Simon CANDLIN RILEY  9 LYNX 1087 1934 AYT 97 Std 29.72 20.84 70% 15 15

B 30 Dr David PRYKE ALVIS  SPEED 20 2762 1936 CLF 393 Std 23.41 20.84 89% 5 40 45

B 31 Steven KENT MORRIS BULLNOSE 1802 1923 PP 835 Std 35.69 20.84 58% 21 21

B 52 Simon BOWYER VAUXHALL 14/40 PRINCETON 2300 1927 TU 4404 Std 36.85 20.84 57% 22 22

B 714 Robert WELLDEN AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1926 MR 7432 Std 39.00 20.84 53% 23 23

B 722 Miss Sarah COYNE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 YX 7238 Std X X X X X X

C 12 Tim MILVAIN VAUXHALL  14/40 PRINCETON 2300 1925 SV 8582 tba 39.47 20.84 53% 24 40 64

C 26 Roderick MEE LAGONDA  2 LITRE LC TOURER 2000 1929 KW 6670 tba 42.75 20.84 49% 26 20 46

C 35 Malcolm HATFIELD CROSSLEY  19.6 TOURER 3705 1921 SV 8022 tba X X X X X X

C 36 Miss Susan HILL HELIX  2 SEAT OPEN 1496 1923/29 HT 7145 Spl 33.13 20.84 63% 19 20 39

C 37 John MUSCHAMP LANCIA  LAMBDA TOURER 2570 1925 COU 187 Mod 28.31 20.84 74% 13 13

C 38 George BRADSHAW AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1926 RT 2609 Spl 22.09 20.84 94% 3 3

C 40 Dr. Peter MCFADYEN LEA-FRANCIS  HYPER 1496 1929 OU 2469 Mod X X X X X X

C 41 Ben BRERETON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 OG 9262 Mod 26.66 20.84 78% 11 50 61

C 42 Miss Vicki ROYSTON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 1930 SV 9255 Mod 33.90 20.84 61% 19 19

C 43 Adrian DUCKER RILEY  9HP PLUS SERIES 1087 1930 WRU 43 Mod 28.06 20.84 74% 13 13

C 44 Jonathan YEELES AUSTIN  BOX SALOON 747 1932 MV 8520 Mod 33.63 20.84 62% 19 19

C 45 Robert GIBSON AUSTIN  2 SEATER SPORTS 747 1933 WFX 435 Spl 26.43 20.84 79% 11 11

C 46 David KEMPTON MG  J3 MIDGET 750 1933 YG 4293 Mod 34.43 20.84 61% 20 20

C 47 Stuart ROPER-MARSHALL NNS AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 Spl X X X X X X

C 48 David LAMB RILEY  IMP 1087 1934 DSL 721 Mod 34.10 20.84 61% 19 19

C 49 Roger BAYNHAM SALMSON  CONVERTIBLE 1466 1934 WP 6265 Mod 23.69 20.84 88% 6 6

C 50 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55 SPORTS 1911 1937 FMC 119 Mod 29.10 20.84 72% 14 50 64

C 51 Andrew BLOW FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 SPORTS 1971 1937 GMV 620 Spl 27.50 20.84 76% 12 12

C 53 Frank ASHLEY MG M TYPE 847 1929 PG 1045 Mod 34.09 20.84 61% 19 19

C 54 Matthew BROUGH AUSTIN 7 747 1929 OU 656 tba 26.72 20.84 78% 11 11

C 751 Tom THORNTON FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 SPORTS 1971 1937 GMV 620 Spl 23.91 20.84 87% 6 40 46

D 55 Roger COLLINGS MERCEDES  60HP 9236 1903 GV  602 Std 40.78 20.84 51% 24 24

D 56 David BARKER DELAGE  R TYPE 1498 1910 BF 5024 Std 30.72 20.84 68% 16 16

D 57 Ms Ami-Louise SHARPE SUNBEAM  COUP DE L'AUTO 3000 1912 BF 6067 Std 68.13 20.84 31% 35 80 115

D 59 Mark LONGMORE CRESCENT  CYCLECAR 1094 1914 KT 5704 Std 31.94 20.84 65% 17 17

D 60 Roy ADNAMS HUMBERETTE  HUMBERETTE W.C 998 1914 SV 6166 Std 47.08 20.84 44% 28 28

D 757 Gavin HARRISON SUNBEAM  COUP DE L'AUTO 3000 1912 BF 6067 Std 48.12 20.84 43% 28 28
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2014 Madresfield Driving Tests Results



Total 

Tests Bonus Total

Driver Car c.c. Year Reg

A 1 Paul TEBBETT BUGATTI  T22 1500 1922 YI 2262 Std 117 14 103

A 2 Sandy ORTTEWELL ALFA ROMEO  6C 1500S 1487 1928 4460VN2 Std 212 6 206 Montagu Cup Winner

A 3 Christopher DALLAS AUSTIN  E A SPORTS 747 1930 BS 9775 Std 79 0 79 3rd in Class Award

A 4 Nigel STROUD MG  M TYPE 847 1930 KW 7956 Std 130 0 130

A 5 David RUSHTON MG  M TYPE 847 1932 PJ 7970 Std 41 0 41 1st in Class Award

A 7 Barny CREASER MG  PA MIDGET 847 1935 CYE 387 Std 85 4 81 3rd in Class Award

A 8 Peter SCOTT MG  PA 847 1935 567 CRU Std 223 4 219

A 9 Piers TREVELYAN BUGATTI BRESCIA TYPE 23 1500 1926 DS 9748 Std 206 6 200

A 39 Jonathan BUTLER ALVIS  SD 12/50 BEETLEBACK 1500 1928 SV 7560 tba 146 6 140

A 705 Miss Corinne DAVIES-GRIFFITH MG  M TYPE 847 1932 PJ 7970 Std 128 0 128

B 10 George BRADSHAW NNS BELSIZE  BRADSHAW 1370 1922 BS 9181 Std X X X

B 11 David CROUCH RENAULT  KJ1 950 1924 EL 1782 Std 251 14 237

B 14 Miss Keri HILL AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1926 MR 7432 Std 139 0 139

B 16 Bob DALLAS AUSTIN  7 747 1927 DO 6628 Std 153 0 153

B 17 Miss Sophie BRERETON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1927 RO 6673 Std 87 0 87 2nd in Class Award

B 18 David MARSH AUSTIN  7 TOP HAT SALOON 747 1927 VF 1012 Std 142 8 134

B 19 Tim KNELLER ALVIS  TG 12/50 1645 1927 NF 6792 Std 130 14 116 3rd in Class Award

B 20 George STANTON LA FITTE  TYPE D 736 1928 UH 5143 Std 461 14 447

B 21 Richard HOLDSWORTH AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 BF 6710 Std 69 0 69 1st in Class Award

B 22 Timothy DUTTON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 YX 7238 Std X X X

B 24 Mrs Jane PATTON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 748 1928 OF 6680 Std 0 X

B 25 Harry COLLEDGE NNS AUSTIN  CHUMMY 747 1929 PG 2001 Std X X X

B 27 Clive HAMILTON-GOULD MORRIS  MINOR TOURER 847 1930 DG  325 Std 113 0 113 3rd in Class Award

B 28 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 972 1934 AYE 38 Std 150 12 138

B 29 Simon CANDLIN RILEY  9 LYNX 1087 1934 AYT 97 Std 76 6 70 1st in Class Award

B 30 Dr David PRYKE ALVIS  SPEED 20 2762 1936 CLF 393 Std 163 14 149

B 31 Steven KENT MORRIS BULLNOSE 1802 1923 PP 835 Std 152 14 138

B 52 Simon BOWYER VAUXHALL 14/40 PRINCETON 2300 1927 TU 4404 Std 128 6 122

B 714 Robert WELLDEN AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1926 MR 7432 Std 262 0 262

B 722 Miss Sarah COYNE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 YX 7238 Std X X X

C 12 Tim MILVAIN VAUXHALL  14/40 PRINCETON 2300 1925 SV 8582 tba 307 6 301

C 26 Roderick MEE LAGONDA  2 LITRE LC TOURER 2000 1929 KW 6670 tba 185 6 179

C 35 Malcolm HATFIELD CROSSLEY  19.6 TOURER 3705 1921 SV 8022 tba X X X

C 36 Miss Susan HILL HELIX  2 SEAT OPEN 1496 1923/29 HT 7145 Spl 81 4 77 3rd in Class Award & Best Lady

C 37 John MUSCHAMP LANCIA  LAMBDA TOURER 2570 1925 COU 187 Mod 67 6 61 2nd in Class Award

C 38 George BRADSHAW AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1926 RT 2609 Spl 59 0 59 2nd in Class Award

C 40 Dr. Peter MCFADYEN LEA-FRANCIS  HYPER 1496 1929 OU 2469 Mod X X X

C 41 Ben BRERETON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 OG 9262 Mod 119 0 119

C 42 Miss Vicki ROYSTON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 1930 SV 9255 Mod 106 0 106

C 43 Adrian DUCKER RILEY  9HP PLUS SERIES 1087 1930 WRU 43 Mod 67 6 61 2nd in Class Award

C 44 Jonathan YEELES AUSTIN  BOX SALOON 747 1932 MV 8520 Mod 77 8 69 3rd in Class Award & Best Saloon

C 45 Robert GIBSON AUSTIN  2 SEATER SPORTS 747 1933 WFX 435 Spl 29 0 29 1st in Class Award & Madresfield Cup

C 46 David KEMPTON MG  J3 MIDGET 750 1933 YG 4293 Mod 112 4 108

C 47 Stuart ROPER-MARSHALL NNS AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 Spl X X X

C 48 David LAMB RILEY  IMP 1087 1934 DSL 721 Mod 150 4 146

C 49 Roger BAYNHAM SALMSON  CONVERTIBLE 1466 1934 WP 6265 Mod 149 6 143

C 50 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55 SPORTS 1911 1937 FMC 119 Mod 138 4 134

C 51 Andrew BLOW FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 SPORTS 1971 1937 GMV 620 Spl 140 4 136

C 53 Frank ASHLEY MG M TYPE 847 1929 PG 1045 Mod 226 0 226

C 54 Matthew BROUGH AUSTIN 7 747 1929 OU 656 tba 146 0 146

C 751 Tom THORNTON FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 SPORTS 1971 1937 GMV 620 Spl 151 4 147

D 55 Roger COLLINGS MERCEDES  60HP 9236 1903 GV  602 Std 140 30 110 1st in Class Award

D 56 David BARKER DELAGE  R TYPE 1498 1910 BF 5024 Std 162 23 139

D 57 Ms Ami-Louise SHARPE SUNBEAM  COUP DE L'AUTO 3000 1912 BF 6067 Std 332 23 309

D 59 Mark LONGMORE CRESCENT  CYCLECAR 1094 1914 KT 5704 Std 123 9 114 1st in Class Award

D 60 Roy ADNAMS HUMBERETTE  HUMBERETTE W.C 998 1914 SV 6166 Std 224 19 205

D 757 Gavin HARRISON SUNBEAM  COUP DE L'AUTO 3000 1912 BF 6067 Std 252 23 229
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